



# WARRANTY\* 101

Only applicable for Architectural/Specialty Shingles.







2 YR

W/P

Prorated to 80% reduced by 2%/YR YEARS 11-40

20% Prorated Period



50 YR TruPROtection® Period

20% Prorated Period

25 YR Workmanship Period

**10** YRS

20% Prorated Period

LimitedLifetime <sup>a</sup>

Prorated to 50% reduced by 2%/YR YEARS 26-40

**40** yrs





0 YRS

#### TruPROtection® Period

 Non-prorated coverage for manufacturer defects of Owens Corning® shingles and components installed by an Owens Corning Roofing Preferred Contractor or Platinum Preferred Contractor

For more information on how these warranties can help protect your investment, contact an Owens Corning Roofing Preferred Contractor or Platinum Preferred Contractor Today. www.owenscorning.com/roofing

### **ProratedPeriod**

**30** YRS

- The Prorated Period begins once the TruPROtection® Period expires. Prorated coverage for a percentage of the compensation value for manufacturing defects of Owens Corning® shingles and components installed by an Owens Corning Roofing Preferred Contractor or Platinum Preferred Contractor.
- \*Only applicable for Architectural/Specialty Shingles. See actual warranty for complete details, limitations and eligibility requirements.
- $\Delta$  For as long as owner owns home.
- Applies only to single-family detached homes.

**20** YRS

Note: First two (2) years it is the obligation of the Owens Corning Roofing Preferred Contractor or Platinum Preferred Contractor who installed your Roofing System to make all necessary repairs.

## Owens Corning Roofing Preferred & Platinum Protection Workmanship Period\*

**50** YRS

- Includes cost of labor and materials required to repair or recover your roof for application defects
- Includes tear off and disposal

Owens Corning Roofing Platinum Preferred Contractors are independent contractors and are not an affiliate of Owens Corning Roofing and Asphalt, LLC or its affiliated companies.

Pub No. 10019454-C. Printed in the U.S.A. February 2016. THE PINK PANTHER™ & ©1964–2016 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc. All Rights Reserved. © 2016 Owens Corning. All Rights Reserved.